
 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dates for your diary   
Tuesday 10th February   Year 5 to Eltham Hill performance – ‘Annie’ 

Wednesday 11th February   Year 4 Hera to Eltham College – am 

      Year 4 Medusa to Eltham College – pm 

      Year 6 Andromeda attendance award trip to Oxygen O2 

Thursday 12th February   Cricket team semi-final - to play at Lord’s 

Friday 13th February    Last day of half term 

Monday 23rd February   School resumes 

Tuesday 24th February   Lunar New Year Dragon Workshop (Years 1, 2 and 3) 

Wednesday 25th February       5pm – meeting for Year 5 parents about Year 6 school journey 

Monday 2nd March    ATD 3.30pm to 6pm 

Tuesday 3rd March    Year 5 trip to North Greenwich – cable cars 

Wednesday 4th March   Internation Women’s Day football tournament 

Friday 6th March    World Book Day – dress up day 

Monday 9th March    ATD 3.30pm to 6pm 

      Last week of clubs and boosters 

Tuesday 10th March    Year 1 Plutus to the PPMCC 

Tuesday 17th March    Year 1 Acanthis to PPMCC 

      Year 4 to the Tower of London 

Wednesday 18th March   Year 5 Gaea class assembly 

Thursday 19th March    FS2 to Godstone Farm 

Wednesday 25th March   Year 5 Castalia class assembly 

Thursday 26th March    Year 5 Castalia to Blackheath Concert Halls 

Friday 27th March    Last day of term 

Monday 13th April    School resumes 

 

    

 

    

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Life and Times in Key Stage One 

 

Year 1 have been working well together 

on maths investigations this week. We 

are so proud of all our children in Key 

Stage One who have adapted brilliantly 

to some different staff teaching them this 

half term. They have really shown 

resilience and maturity. We are all 

looking forward to Mr Franklin and 

Miss Williams being back after half term 

and we want to say thank you and well 

done to Miss Parker and Miss Wilkin 

who have both been brilliant. We wish 

you both all the very best for the future. 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Attendance 
 

YR2 Helios 98.2% 

YR5 Castalia 97.6% 

YR4 Medusa 96.5% 

YR6 Perseus 94.4% 

YR6 Andromeda 92.6% 

YR1 Plutus 92.4% 

FS2 Apollo 92.2% 

YR5 Gaea 92.1% 

FS2 Artemis 91.9% 

YR4 Hera 91.0% 

YR3 Chimera 89.6% 

YR3 Siren 89.3% 

YR2 Terpsichore 88.9% 

YR1 Acanthis 88.0% 

 

Whole school 

average for this 

week:  

92.4% 

Cricket Team to play at Lord’s this week 

 

It is a big day this Thursday for our school cricket 

team who have qualified for the London Finals and will 

be playing cricket at Lord’s. We will be thinking of you 

all. Good luck – support one another – smash it out of 

the park. Middle Park rocks.  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Enhanced Partnership with Eltham College 

 

We have recently met with leaders from Eltham College to consider ways to evolve our partnership with 

them. We already host students from the College, and they are keen to share some of their wonderful 

resources and expertise with our children. This week, Year 5 and Year 6 walked across to the College to 

visit their art gallery and enjoy a workshop all about the art of Georgia O’Keefe. The children were 

curious, creative and respectful of the gallery and made many thoughtful observations and questions. 

They had a go at creating their own artworks using inks, pastels and paint. It was a really enjoyable 

experience and we hope to be doing much more with our new friends over the coming months and years. 

 


